

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2688 OF 2006

ASSTT.COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.R.ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3127/2006, SLP(C) NO.12542/2006, 12543/2006,
12536/2006, 12537/2006, 12535/2006, 12541/2006, 12539/2006 AND CA
3848/2006 (with office report)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Revenue Mr. Parag P.Tripathi, ASG
Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.
Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.for
Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Adv.

For Assessee (s) Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.
in CA 2688/2006 Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.for
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This is a batch of ten cases consisting of appeals and special leave
petitions. Learned ASG is having the brief of Civil Appeal No.2688 of
2006 only. Assessee is represented in Civil Appeal No.2688 of 2006 only.
They are not in a position to inform us whether the point involved is the
same or not in all the cases.

Office in its report dated 10th March, 2008 has stated that service
is complete only in CA No.2688 of 2006, 3127 of 2006, SLP © No.12537
of 2006. In Civil Appeal No.3848 of 2006,
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2688 OF 2006

-2-

notice for publication was handed over to the counsel but affidavit of
publication has not been filed. In SLP(C) Nos.12542, 12543, 12539 and
12536 of 2006, dasti notice was handed over to the counsel but till date
no affidavit of service has been filed. In SLP(C) No.12535 and 12541 of
2006, notices sent to the respondents have been received back with the
postal remarks "No such person" and "Party shifted" respectively.

Under the circumstances, we adjourn this case by six weeks to
enable the revenue to complete the service on the unserved respondents.
Learned ASG is directed to furnish fresh process fee in all the cases within
a week in which service is incomplete for issuing fresh notice to the
unserved respondents along with fresh addresses, if any. On his doing so,
Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Process be given dasti as well.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master